

31 July 2024

ASX Announcement

Establishment of Metro Fund 2 with GIC

Region Group ("RGN") is pleased to announce that it has reached an in principle implementation agreement with GIC to establish Metro Fund 2 (the "Fund").

Region Group will hold a 20% equity interest in the Fund, with GIC holding the remaining 80%. Region Group will act as manager of the Fund, with the terms and size being broadly consistent with the existing Metro Fund 1, which has been in place with GIC since 2022.

It is expected that establishment of the Fund will take place before the end of August 2024. No assurance can be given that the agreement will give rise to a transaction. As and when conditions are satisfied Region Group will update the market.

This document has been authorised to be released to the ASX by the Board of RGN.

ENDS

Media, Institutional investor and analysts, contact:

Anthony Mellowes Chief Executive Officer Region Group (02) 8243 4900

Security holders should contact the RGN Information Line on 1300 318 976 with any queries.

Level 6, 50 Pitt Street Sydney NSW 2000 regiongroup.au